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Race No

Name

Rhylee Akeroyd
Jenna Borthwick
Sophie de Vries
Jorja Clouth
Claudia Rowse
Keisha Anderson
Jasmine (Jaz) MclLeod
Jade Perry

Zoe Perry

Jessica Spencer
Aimee Sardelich
Beth Watt

Lily Brinsdon
Amye Kellow
Summer Williams
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/’(’“fCYCLlNG

NEW ZEALAND

Event 1
Under 15 Girls 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record- Stephanie McKenzie (AKL) 38.545

Centre

Southland

Mid South Canterbury
Auckland

Auckland

Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Wellington

Tasman

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

Auckland

Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty

ROAD & TRACK

38.968
39.115
41.453
41.637
42.050
42.117
42.125
42.274
42.474
42.720
43.019
43.915
44.380
44.832
46.501
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OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 2

Under 15 Boys 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs Record- J Carpenter (SLD) 36.713 New Zealand Record- Pieter Bulling (SLD) 36.175

Name

Mitchel Fitzsimons
Kaio Lart

Jack Carswell
Luke Price
Hamish Coltman
Ben Irvine

Ethan Titheridge
Quinn Naylor
Joshua Turnbull
Ben Connell
Finnegan Murphy
Freddie Dossor
Ewan Cousins
Michiel Van Heyningen
Jaxson Russell
Cody Harvey
Adam Little

Dra's Caldwell
Jacob Rackham
Thomas Mullins
Ronan Shearing
Maui Morrison
Morgan Borrie

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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Centre

Mid South Canterbury
Tasman

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty
West Coast North Island
Mid South Canterbury
Southland

Wellington

Auckland

West Coast North Island
Wellington

West Coast North Island
Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Southland

Auckland

West Coast North Island
Auckland

Auckland

Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Southland

ROAD & TRACK

36.300
36.560
36.740
38.220
38.400
38.520
38.550
38.920
39.210
39.710
39.810
40.010
40.050
40.310
40.410
40.530
40.670
40.750
40.770
40.910
41.710
43.120
43.270
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Name

Ally Wollaston
Eva Parkinson
Olivia King

Emily Paterson
Sami Donnelly
Mckenzie Milne
Courtney King
Jennifer (Jenny) Brown
Helena Rikiti

Mya Anderson
Ava Morrow
Renee Young
Greer Haddock
Lucy Dawkes

Tyla Green

Erin Downie
Natalie Green
Henrietta Christie
Dannielle Porteous
Lancely Yung

Zoe Croton

Nina Sardelich
Caitlin Titheridge
Isabella Roulston
Karen Horn
Bridget Olphert
Annabel Brown
Amelia Taylor

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Event 3
Under 17 Girls 500m Time Trial Final

Centre

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Southland

Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Southland

Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

Auckland

Auckland

Southland

Southland

Canterbury

Southland

Canterbury

West Coast North Island
Auckland

West Coast North Island
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Mid South Canterbury
Mid South Canterbury
West Coast North Island
Wellington

Auckland

Wellington
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New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record- Ellesse Andrews (SLD) 36.337
Race No

37.531
38.244
38.316
38.383
38.422
38.681
39.009
39.210
39.217
39.239
39.315
39.422
39.490
39.537
39.604
39.667
39.711
40.342
40.416
40.430
40.650
40.700
40.724
40.732
40.890
41.289
41.631
44.525
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Event 4

Under 17 Boys 500m Time Trial Final

Name

Angus Claasen
Kiaan Watts
Laurence Pithie
Patrick Clancy
Cameron Manley
Lachlan Robertson
Sam Upton

Conor Shearing
Reuben Webster
Sebastian Lipp
Ethan Craine
Peter Fish
Callum Walsh
Kyle Hoskin

Ezra Williams - Gillies

Griffyn Spencer
Michael Richmond
Max Williams
Navarh Brotherston
Boston Bright
Joshua Miller
Jacob Willis (Jake)
Louis Hodgkinson
Dylan Reid

Oliver Grave

...

Centre

West Coast North Island
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Auckland

Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

West Coast North Island
Mid South Canterbury
Auckland

West Coast North Island
Canterbury

Canterbury

West Coast North Island
East Coast North Island
Southland

Wellington

Southland

Southland

Wellington

Wellington

Auckland
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New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record- Quinn Karwowski (TAS) 33.812
Race No

Time

34.353
34.578
35.155
35.206
35.323
35.539
35.732
35.855
36.059
36.255
36.418
36.588
36.766
36.774
36.776
36.925
36.975
37.103
37.703
37.706
38.035
38.784
39.426
41.664

DNS
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Event 5
Masters Women 8 500m Time Trial Final

Place Race No Name Centre Time

1 236 Margaret Speed Waikato Bay of Plenty 47.801
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Event 6
Masters Women 7 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Record- Janice O'Brien (WCNI) 50.610
Place Race No Name Centre Time

1 235 Janice O'Brien West Coast North Island 49.072 NZ Record
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Event 7
Masters Women 6 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Record- Sandy Browmich (WBOP) 46.690
Place Race No Name Centre Time

1 234 Sandy Bromwich Waikato Bay of Plenty 47.479
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[ L2

C"’C CYCLING

NEW ZEALAND
ROAD & TRACK




15th - 19th March 2017 AGE GROUP TRACK Communique no.8R

VANTAGE
v/ | NATIONAL
‘%" CHAMPIONSHIPS

CCcrcuNe DAPL.

Avantidrome, Cambridge

OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 8
Masters Women 5 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs Record - Shona McGrath (CNTY) 45.179 New Zealand Record - Julie Graddon (WBOP) 42.870

Place Race No Name Centre Time
1 232 Julie Graddon Waikato Bay of Plenty 42.038 NZ Record
2 229 Mandy Gumbley Auckland 43.599
3 230 Judith Quax Waikato Bay of Plenty 44.050
4 228 Lynne Fairs Auckland 44.976
5 231 Robyn De Haas Waikato Bay of Plenty 45.612
6 233 Emma Swanwick Waikato Bay of Plenty DNS
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Event 9
Masters Women 4 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Sam Kopae (SLD) 41.930

Place Race No Name Centre Time

1 227 Megan Blatchford West Coast North Island 41.281 NZ Record
2 224 Lyn Peterken Waikato Bay of Plenty 42.437
3 223 Fiona Southorn Northland 43.890
4 225 Diane Johnson Waikato Bay of Plenty 45.030
5 226 Tristyn Gretton Waikato Bay of Plenty 45.754
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213
214
219
211
218
216
215
220
221
222
212

Name

Erin Criglington
Nicola Stevens
Erin Gray

Lyndal Donnelly
Rachael Sardelich
Shona Haggart
Sonya Barton
Samantha Fairweather
Tamara Ross
Tonia Nesbitt
Lisa Goldsbury

OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 10
Masters Women 3 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 38.952 New Zealand Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 38.514

Centre

Southland

Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
West Coast North Island
West Coast North Island
Canterbury

38.623
40.623
41.937
42.269
42.384
42.402
43.146
43.223
43.924
43.978
46.225

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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Event 11
Masters Women 2 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs Record- Kylea Gough (SLD) 38.952 New Zealand Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 38.946
Place Race No Name Centre Time

1 206 Kylea Gough Southland 39.310
2 205 Samantha Jones Canterbury 40.353
3 204 Jeannie Blakemore Canterbury 42.193
4 208 Claire Sherrington Waikato Bay of Plenty 42.533
5 207 Analise Wilson Southland 42.758

210 Megan Rosemergy Waikato Bay of Plenty DNS
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Event 12
Masters Women 1 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Leanne Dalley (SLD) 40.439

Place Race No Name Centre Time

1 202 Geertien Venter Southland 40.036 NZ Record
2 201 Leanne Dalley Southland 40.209
3 203 Nicola Cox West Coast North Island 41.208
4 200 Michelle Peterson Canterbury 43.078
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Event 13

Masters Men 9 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs Record - Peter Grandiek (SLD) 51.999 New Zealand Record - Peter Grandiek (SLD) 52.146

Place Race No Name
1 190 Gary Humpherson
2 191 Adam Hamlin

Centre Time
Waikato Bay of Plenty 44.128 NZ Record
West Coast North Island 44.333

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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Event 14
Masters Men 8 500m Time Trial Final
New Event - New Zealand Record - Kevin McComb (WBOP) 41.530

Place Race No Name Centre Time

1 187 Bryce Preston Canterbury 39.723 NZ Record
2 188 Kevin McComb Waikato Bay of Plenty 40.647
3 189 John Speed Waikato Bay of Plenty 43.154
4 186 Roger Bates Waikato Bay of Plenty 46.396
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Event 15
Masters Men 7 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Graeme Litt (CNTY) 38.394

Place Race No Name Centre Time

1 183 Graeme Litt Canterbury 38.300 NZ Record
2 185 Grant Christiansen Waikato Bay of Plenty 38.897
3 182 Colin Claxton Auckland 39.536
4 184 Graeme Spence Waikato Bay of Plenty 44.217
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176
179
174
177
180
178
181

Name

Russell Scott
Dave Wright
Richard Justice
Colin Horton
Dale Ertel
Owen Henwood
Kevin Lindsay

OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 16
Masters Men 6 500m Time Trial Final

Centre

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Auckland

Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty

New Zealand Champs Record - Russell Scott (AKL) 35.311 New Zealand Record - Russell Scott (AKL) 35.282
Race No

35.531
40.671
40.818
41.024
41.206
43.847
44.814

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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Event 17
Masters Men 5 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Grant Tyrell (WBOP) 35.900

Place Race No Name Centre Time

1 172 Russell Wieck Waikato Bay of Plenty 38.020
2 171 Graeme Miller Auckland 38.100
3 170 Benny van Der Griend Auckland 39.360
4 173 Alastair Fairweather Waikato Bay of Plenty 40.120
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Event 18
Masters Men 4 500m Time Trial Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Roger Nicholas (SLD) 36.778

Place Race No Name Centre Time

1 162 Peter Ashworth Auckland 36.668 NZ Record
2 168 lan Johnson Waikato Bay of Plenty 37.955
3 166 Steve Woods Canterbury 38.229
4 160 Mark Hopkinson Auckland 38.289
5 167 John Scott Southland 38.620
6 169 Dave Slomp Waikato Bay of Plenty 41.204
7 165 Allan Postance Auckland 41.243

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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Event 19

Masters Men 3 750m Time Trial Final

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Russell Ownsworth (SLD) 51.147

Place Race No Name
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 149
11 153
12 154
13 130

14 155

148 Russell Ownsworth
144 Cliff Parker

145 Andrew Fletcher
146 Antony Brown
157 Bruce Cook

152 Gary Mikkelsen
156 Jonathan Leonard
158 Richard Horn

147 Jeremy Turner
Brendan Akeroyd
Mark Thompson
Mike Davis

Shane Faulkner
Hubertus Buyck

Centre

Canterbury

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Wellington

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Wellington

West Coast North Island
Auckland

Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury
Wellington

50.641 NZ Record
52.280
52.373
52.510
52.789
53.747
54.185
54.326
54.456
54.796
54.954
55.152
55.853
57.101

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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132
142
133
134
128
141
137
136
139
138
129

Name

Sam Park
Patrick Weinrauch
Michael White
Bryce Shapley
Jake Rowse
Grant Haggett
Craig Rodger
Bevan Bell
Grant Perry
John Leyland
Darren Small

OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 20
Masters Men 2 750m Time Trial Final

Centre

Otago

West Coast North Island
Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

West Coast North Island
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Wellington

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

New Zealand Champs Record - Michael White (SLD) 51.216 New Zealand Record - Michael White (SLD) 51.036
Race No

50.671 NZ Record
51.178
51.578
52.090
53.051
53.559
54.319
54.322
54.975
55.469
56.851
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Event 21
Masters Men 1 1000m Time Trial Final
New Event - New Zealand Record - Hamish Wright (NZL) 1.09.573

Place Race No Name Centre Time
1 124 Gideon Burke Wellington 1.10.458
2 125 Matt Sharland Wellington 1.13.227
3 121 Rinze Schuurmans Canterbury 1.14.007
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