

# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

## Event 1

### **Under 15 Girls 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record-Stephanie McKenzie (AKL) 38.545

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	34	Rhylee Akeroyd	Southland	38.968
2	32	Jenna Borthwick	Mid South Canterbury	39.115
3	28	Sophie de Vries	Auckland	41.453
4	26	Jorja Clouth	Auckland	41.637
5	30	Claudia Rowse	Canterbury	42.050
6	38	Keisha Anderson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	42.117
7	33	Jasmine (Jaz) McLeod	Southland	42.125
8	39	Jade Perry	Waikato Bay of Plenty	42.274
9	40	Zoe Perry	Wellington	42.474
10	35	Jessica Spencer	Tasman	42.720
11	36	Aimee Sardelich	Waikato Bay of Plenty	43.019
12	29	Beth Watt	Canterbury	43.915
13	27	Lily Brinsdon	Auckland	44.380
14	31	Amye Kellow	Canterbury	44.832
15	37	Summer Williams	Waikato Bay of Plenty	46.501









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 2

## **Under 15 Boys 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs Record- J Carpenter (SLD) 36.713 New Zealand Record- Pieter Bulling (SLD) 36.175

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	8	Mitchel Fitzsimons	Mid South Canterbury	36.300
2	13	Kaio Lart	Tasman	36.560
3	15	Jack Carswell	Waikato Bay of Plenty	36.740
4	6	Luke Price	Canterbury	38.220
5	14	Hamish Coltman	Waikato Bay of Plenty	38.400
6	21	Ben Irvine	West Coast North Island	38.520
7	7	Ethan Titheridge	Mid South Canterbury	38.550
8	9	Quinn Naylor	Southland	38.920
9	19	Joshua Turnbull	Wellington	39.210
10	4	Ben Connell	Auckland	39.710
11	23	Finnegan Murphy	West Coast North Island	39.810
12	18	Freddie Dossor	Wellington	40.010
13	22	Ewan Cousins	West Coast North Island	40.050
14	5	Michiel Van Heyningen	Canterbury	40.310
15	16	Jaxson Russell	Waikato Bay of Plenty	40.410
16	12	Cody Harvey	Southland	40.530
17	3	Adam Little	Auckland	40.670
18	20	Dra's Caldwell	West Coast North Island	40.750
19	2	Jacob Rackham	Auckland	40.770
20	1	Thomas Mullins	Auckland	40.910
21	10	Ronan Shearing	Southland	41.710
22	17	Maui Morrison	Waikato Bay of Plenty	43.120
23	11	Morgan Borrie	Southland	43.270









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

## **Event 3**

### **Under 17 Girls 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record- Ellesse Andrews (SLD) 36.337

Place	Race No	Name	Centre Time	
1	109	Ally Wollaston	Waikato Bay of Plenty	37.531
2	108	Eva Parkinson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	38.244
3	105	Olivia King	Waikato Bay of Plenty	38.316
4	99	Emily Paterson	Southland	38.383
5	90	Sami Donnelly	Canterbury	38.422
6	107	Mckenzie Milne	Waikato Bay of Plenty	38.681
7	104	Courtney King	Waikato Bay of Plenty	39.009
8	103	Jennifer (Jenny) Brown	Southland	39.210
9	100	Helena Rikiti	Southland	39.217
10	106	Mya Anderson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	39.239
11	91	Ava Morrow	Canterbury	39.315
12	85	Renee Young	Auckland	39.422
13	83	Greer Haddock	Auckland	39.490
14	98	Lucy Dawkes	Southland	39.537
15	102	Tyla Green	Southland	39.604
16	92	Erin Downie	Canterbury	39.667
17	101	Natalie Green	Southland	39.711
18	93	Henrietta Christie	Canterbury	40.342
19	116	Dannielle Porteous	West Coast North Island	40.416
20	87	Lancely Yung	Auckland	40.430
21	114	Zoe Croton	West Coast North Island	40.650
22	111	Nina Sardelich	Waikato Bay of Plenty	40.700
23	96	Caitlin Titheridge	Mid South Canterbury	40.724
24	97	Isabella Roulston	Mid South Canterbury	40.732
25	115	Karen Horn	West Coast North Island	40.890
26	113	Bridget Olphert	Wellington	41.289
27	86	Annabel Brown	Auckland	41.631
28	112	Amelia Taylor	Wellington	44.525









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 4

## **Under 17 Boys 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record- Quinn Karwowski (TAS) 33.812

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
				_
1	82	Angus Claasen	West Coast North Island	34.353
2	73	Kiaan Watts	Waikato Bay of Plenty	34.578
3	53	Laurence Pithie	Canterbury	35.155
4	72	Patrick Clancy	Waikato Bay of Plenty	35.206
5	49	Cameron Manley	Auckland	35.323
6	74	Lachlan Robertson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	35.539
7	47	Sam Upton	Auckland	35.732
8	62	Conor Shearing	Southland	35.855
9	68	Reuben Webster	Waikato Bay of Plenty	36.059
10	55	Sebastian Lipp	Canterbury	36.255
11	80	Ethan Craine	West Coast North Island	36.418
12	59	Peter Fish	Mid South Canterbury	36.588
13	41	Callum Walsh	Auckland	36.766
14	81	Kyle Hoskin	West Coast North Island	36.774
15	56	Ezra Williams - Gillies	Canterbury	36.776
16	52	Griffyn Spencer	Canterbury	36.925
17	79	Michael Richmond	West Coast North Island	36.975
18	58	Max Williams	East Coast North Island	37.103
19	61	Navarh Brotherston	Southland	37.703
20	77	Boston Bright	Wellington	37.706
21	60	Joshua Miller	Southland	38.035
22	63	Jacob Willis (Jake)	Southland	38.784
23	76	Louis Hodgkinson	Wellington	39.426
24	78	Dylan Reid	Wellington	41.664
25	45	Oliver Grave	Auckland	DNS









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

## Event 5

## **Masters Women 8 500m Time Trial Final**

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time	
1	226	Mayran at Canad	Maikata Day of Dlanty		47.001
1	236	Margaret Speed	Waikato Bay of Plenty		47.801









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 6

### **Masters Women 7 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Record-Janice O'Brien (WCNI) 50.610

Place	Race No	Name	Centre Tim	e
1	235	Janice O'Brien	West Coast North Island	49.072 NZ Record









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

## Event 7

### **Masters Women 6 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Record-Sandy Browmich (WBOP) 46.690

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time	
1	234	Sandy Bromwich	Waikato Bay of Pler	ntv	47,479









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### **Event 8**

#### **Masters Women 5 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs Record - Shona McGrath (CNTY) 45.179 New Zealand Record - Julie Graddon (WBOP) 42.870

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	232	Julie Graddon	Waikato Bay of Plenty	42.038 NZ Record
2	229	Mandy Gumbley	Auckland	43.599
3	230	Judith Quax	Waikato Bay of Plenty	44.050
4	228	Lynne Fairs	Auckland	44.976
5	231	Robyn De Haas	Waikato Bay of Plenty	45.612
6	233	Emma Swanwick	Waikato Bay of Plenty	DNS









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 9

### **Masters Women 4 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Sam Kopae (SLD) 41.930

		•		<u>'</u>
Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	227	Megan Blatchford	West Coast North Island	41.281 NZ Record
2	224	Lyn Peterken	Waikato Bay of Plenty	42.437
3	223	Fiona Southorn	Northland	43.890
4	225	Diane Johnson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	45.030
5	226	Tristyn Gretton	Waikato Bay of Plenty	45.754









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

## Event 10

#### **Masters Women 3 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 38.952 New Zealand Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 38.514

			5/ 30:332 New Zediana Record El	
Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	213	Erin Criglington	Southland	38.623
2	214	Nicola Stevens	Southland	40.623
3	219	Erin Gray	Waikato Bay of Plenty	41.937
4	211	Lyndal Donnelly	Canterbury	42.269
5	218	Rachael Sardelich	Waikato Bay of Plenty	42.384
6	216	Shona Haggart	Waikato Bay of Plenty	42.402
7	215	Sonya Barton	Southland	43.146
8	220	Samantha Fairweather	Waikato Bay of Plenty	43.223
9	221	Tamara Ross	West Coast North Island	43.924
10	222	Tonia Nesbitt	West Coast North Island	43.978
11	212	Lisa Goldsbury	Canterbury	46.225
		•	·	









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

## Event 11

### Masters Women 2 500m Time Trial Final

New Zealand Champs Record- Kylea Gough (SLD) 38.952 New Zealand Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 38.946

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	206	Kylea Gough	Southland	39.310
2	205	Samantha Jones	Canterbury	40.353
3	204	Jeannie Blakemore	Canterbury	42.193
4	208	Claire Sherrington	Waikato Bay of Plenty	42.533
5	207	Analise Wilson	Southland	42.758
	210	Megan Rosemergy	Waikato Bay of Plenty	DNS









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

## Event 12

# **Masters Women 1 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Leanne Dalley (SLD) 40.439

		•	, ,	, , ,	
Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time	
1	202	Geertien Venter	Southland	40.036 NZ Record	
2	201	Leanne Dalley	Southland	40.209	
3	203	Nicola Cox	West Coast North Island	41.208	
4	200	Michelle Peterson	Canterbury	43.078	









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 13

#### Masters Men 9 500m Time Trial Final

New Zealand Champs Record - Peter Grandiek (SLD) 51.999 New Zealand Record - Peter Grandiek (SLD) 52.146

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time	
1	190	Gary Humpherson	Waikato Bay of Ple	ntv	44.128 NZ Record
_		•	•	•	
2	191	Adam Hamlin	West Coast North Is	sland	44.333









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 14

#### **Masters Men 8 500m Time Trial Final**

New Event - New Zealand Record - Kevin McComb (WBOP) 41.530

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	187	Bryce Preston	Canterbury	39.723 NZ Record
2	188	Kevin McComb	Waikato Bay of Plenty	40.647
3	189	John Speed	Waikato Bay of Plenty	43.154
4	186	Roger Bates	Waikato Bay of Plenty	46.396









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

## Event 15

# **Masters Men 7 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Graeme Litt (CNTY) 38.394

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	183	Graeme Litt	Canterbury	38.300 NZ Record
2	185	Grant Christiansen	Waikato Bay of Plenty	38.897
3	182	Colin Claxton	Auckland	39.536
4	184	Graeme Spence	Waikato Bay of Plenty	44.217









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 16

#### Masters Men 6 500m Time Trial Final

New Zealand Champs Record - Russell Scott (AKL) 35.311 New Zealand Record - Russell Scott (AKL) 35.282

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	176	Russell Scott	Auckland	35.531
2	179	Dave Wright	Waikato Bay of Plenty	40.671
3	174	Richard Justice	Auckland	40.818
4	177	Colin Horton	Canterbury	41.024
5	180	Dale Ertel	Waikato Bay of Plenty	41.206
6	178	Owen Henwood	Canterbury	43.847
7	181	Kevin Lindsay	Waikato Bay of Plenty	44.814









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 17

# **Masters Men 5 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Grant Tyrell (WBOP) 35.900

		•	, ,	•
Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	172	Russell Wieck	Waikato Bay of Plenty	38.020
2	171	Graeme Miller	Auckland	38.100
3	170	Benny van Der Griend	Auckland	39.360
4	173	Alastair Fairweather	Waikato Bay of Plenty	40.120









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 18

# **Masters Men 4 500m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Roger Nicholas (SLD) 36.778

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	162	Peter Ashworth	Auckland	36.668 NZ Record
2	168	Ian Johnson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	37.955
3	166	Steve Woods	Canterbury	38.229
4	160	Mark Hopkinson	Auckland	38.289
5	167	John Scott	Southland	38.620
6	169	Dave Slomp	Waikato Bay of Plenty	41.204
7	165	Allan Postance	Auckland	41.243









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

## Event 19

### **Masters Men 3 750m Time Trial Final**

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Russell Ownsworth (SLD) 51.147

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	148	Russell Ownsworth	Canterbury	50.641 NZ Record
2	144	Cliff Parker	Auckland	52.280
3	145	Andrew Fletcher	Auckland	52.373
4	146	Antony Brown	Auckland	52.510
5	157	Bruce Cook	Wellington	52.789
6	152	Gary Mikkelsen	Waikato Bay of Plenty	53.747
7	156	Jonathan Leonard	Wellington	54.185
8	158	Richard Horn	West Coast North Island	54.326
9	147	Jeremy Turner	Auckland	54.456
10	149	Brendan Akeroyd	Southland	54.796
11	153	Mark Thompson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	54.954
12	154	Mike Davis	Waikato Bay of Plenty	55.152
13	130	Shane Faulkner	Canterbury	55.853
14	155	Hubertus Buyck	Wellington	57.101









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 20

#### Masters Men 2 750m Time Trial Final

New Zealand Champs Record - Michael White (SLD) 51.216 New Zealand Record - Michael White (SLD) 51.036

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	132	Sam Park	Otago	50.671 NZ Record
2	142	Patrick Weinrauch	West Coast North Island	51.178
3	133	Michael White	Southland	51.578
4	134	Bryce Shapley	Waikato Bay of Plenty	52.090
5	128	Jake Rowse	Canterbury	53.051
6	141	Grant Haggett	West Coast North Island	53.559
7	137	Craig Rodger	Waikato Bay of Plenty	54.319
8	136	Bevan Bell	Waikato Bay of Plenty	54.322
9	139	Grant Perry	Wellington	54.975
10	138	John Leyland	Waikato Bay of Plenty	55.469
11	129	Darren Small	Canterbury	56.851









# **OFFICAL RESULTS**

### Event 21

### Masters Men 1 1000m Time Trial Final

New Event - New Zealand Record - Hamish Wright (NZL) 1.09.573

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	124	Gideon Burke	Wellington	1.10.458
2	125	Matt Sharland	Wellington	1.13.227
3	121	Rinze Schuurmans	Canterbury	1.14.007





